on the NE., along line 5-6 by Lot 14, Blk. 4 (Open 
Space); on the SE., along line 6-7 by Lot 13, Blk. 4; on the 
along line 7-8 by Lot 11, Blk. 4; on the along line 8-1 by Lot 
9, Blk. 4, all of the subd. plan. Beginning at a point marked 
“1” on plan x x x containing an area of FIVE HUNDRED 
EIGHT (508) SQ. METERS, x x x

All sealed bids must be submitted to the under-
signed on the above-stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take 
place on the said time and date, it shall be held on March 
18, 2026 without further notice.

[...]

OF 113 JP Rizal St., Lipa 
City, Batangas, and against the mortgagors, SPS. ANDY D. 
CULLAR AND JOY M. CULLAR at Phase 2 Blk. 4, Lot 39 
E. Aguinaldo St., Mambog 4, Bacoor, Cavite, to satisfy the 
mortgagee indebtedness which as of December 29, 2025, 
amounts to ONE MILLION SIx HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHT PESOS & 15/100 
(P1,675,208.15), Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest, 
and penalty charges but exclusive of other fees incident to 
this foreclosure, the undersigned or her duly authorized rep-
resentative will sell at the public auction on March 3, 2026 
at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon thereafter, at the

[...]

THE CONSOLIDATION SUBDIVISION PLAN, PCS-04 
020743, BEING A PORTION OF THE CONSOLIDATION 
OF LOT 6213-C, PSD-04-116551 AND LOT 6212, IMUS 
ESTATE), SITUATED IN THE BARANGAY OF MAM-
BOG, MUNICIPALITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF 
CAVITE, ISLAND OF LUZON. XXX, CONTAINING AN 
AREA OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN (117) SQUARE 
METERS.”

“All sealed bid must be submitted to the under-
signed on the above stated time and date”

“In the event the public auction should not take 
place on the said date, it shall be held on March 10, 2026, 
without further notice”

Prospective buyers or bidders are hereby en-

[...]

bODOTA TOLEDANA with postal addresses at Block 4 
Lot 2 Garden Grove Village, Salitran IV, Dasmariñas City, 
Cavite and Idesia Dasmariñas Heights, Block 2 Lot 1, 
Brgy. San Agustin 1, Dasmariñas City, Cavite and for the 
satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of 19 Decem-
ber 2025 amounts to FIVE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED 
EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY 
TWO PESOS & 43/100 (Php 5,885,132.43), exclusive of 
all legal fees and expenses incidental to this foreclosure 
and sale, the undersigned sheriff will sell at public auc-
tion on March 12, 2026 AT 10:00 o’clock in the morning or 
soon thereafter in the Ground Floor Lobby of Dasmariñas

[...]

21°56` E        7.67 M.  
                       9-10      N. 29°05` E        2.28 M.
                     10-11      N. 29°05` E                2.66 M.
      11-12      N. 30°56` E                1.97 M.
      12-1       S. 59°15` E      12.00 M.

AREA: ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE (135) SQUARE 
METERS, MORE OR LESS

Prospective buyers and/ or bidders are hereby en-
joined to investigate for themselves the title of the said real 
property and the encumbrance thereon, if there be any.

All sealed bids must be submitted to the under-